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Name Agency Address Phone Email  

Susan Gillis 

 

NC Justice Academy 

 

PO Box 99 
Salemburg, NC 28385 

910-525-4151 

 

sgillis@ncdoj.gov 

Beverly Deans L. E. Training Director 
Wayne Comm. College 

Caller Box 8002 
Goldsboro, NC 27533 

919-735-5151W 
919-736-9425F 

bdeans@waynecc.edu  

Connie Gartin N.C. Highway Patrol 3318 Garner Road 
Raleigh, NC  27610 

919-662-4430 cgartin@ncshp.org   

Autumn Hanna 

 

Sheriffs’ Standards Division PO Box 629 
Raleigh, NC  27602 

919-716-6460 ahanna@ncdoj.gov  

Marie Evitt 

 

N.C. Department of Justice 
– N.C. Justice Academy 

PO Box 600 
Edneyville, NC 28727-0600 

828-685-3600 mevitt@ncdoj.gov  

Crystal McDuffie NC State University Police 
Emergency 
Communications Center 

Campus Box 7220 
2610 Wolf Village Way 
Raleigh, NC 27695-7220 

919-513-0591 Crystal_mcduffie@ncsu.edu   

Lisa Reid Fayetteville Police Dept.    
9-1-1 Center 

6424 Fulham Road 
Fayetteville, NC  28311 

910-797-5106 lreid@ci.fay.nc.us   

Joshua Legan Wake County Sheriff’s 
Office 

97 Victoria Hills Drive 
Fuquay Varina, NC  27526 

910-330-8479 jklegan@gmail.com  

JoAnna Cumbo N.C. State Bureau of 
Investigation 

104 Dolphin Drive 
Jacksonville, NC  28546 

910-346-2121W 

910-346-3661F 

jcumbo@ncdoj.gov  

Jackie Ezzell Pender County Sheriff’s 
Office 

PO Box 1449 
Burgaw, NC  28478 

910-259-2148 Jackie.Ezzell@pendersheriff.com  

Jennifer Fisher NC Justice Academy PO Box 99 
Salemburg, NC 28385 

910-525-4151 

 

jfisher@ncdoj.gov  
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